
  

How is My PHO performing? 

More information on the health targets can be 
found on www.health.govt.nz/healthtargets
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Increased immunisation 
The national immunisation target is 90 percent of eight-month-olds will have their primary course 
of immunisation (six weeks, three months and five months immunisation events) on time by July 
2014 and 95 percent by December 2014. This quarterly progress includes children who turned eight 
months between January and March 2014, are enrolled in a PHO and who were fully immunised at 
that stage. Consequently, the All PHOs percentage above (92%) will be different to the All DHBs 
percentage (91%).

More heart and diabetes checks 
This target is 90 percent of the eligible population will have had their cardiovascular risk 
assessed in the last five years by July 2014.

Better help for smokers to quit 
The national target is that 90 percent of patients who smoke and are seen by a health 
practitioner in primary care are offered brief advice and support to quit smoking.

Health Target results use information provided by the PHO Performance Programme (PPP) which is sourced from national collections and primary care organisations.

1 Central Primary Health Organisation 97% 

2 Christchurch PHO Limited 97% 

3 Compass Health – Wairarapa 97% –
4 Kimi Hauora Wairau (Marlborough PHO Trust) 95% –
5 Pegasus Health (Charitable) Limited 95% 

6 Health Hawke’s Bay Limited 95% 

7 Southern Primary Health Organisation 95% –
8 East Health Trust 94% 

9 Primary and Community Services (Sth Cant) 94% 

10 Ora Toa PHO Limited 94% 

11 West Coast PHO 93% 

12 Compass Health – Capital and Coast 93% –
13 Rotorua Area Primary Health Services Limited 93% 

14 Cosine Primary Care Network Trust 93% 

15 Procare Networks Limited 93% –
16 Waitemata PHO Limited 93% –
17 Midlands Health Network – Lakes 92% 

18 Total Healthcare Charitable Trust 92% –
19 Whanganui Regional PHO 92% 

20 Rural Canterbury PHO 92% 

21 Alliance Health Plus Trust 92% –
22 Te Awakairangi Health Network 92% 

23 Western Bay of Plenty PHO Ltd 91% 

24 Te Tai Tokerau PHO Ltd 90% 

25 Manaia Health PHO Limited 90% –
26 Well Health Trust 90% 

27 Auckland PHO Limited 90% 

28 Midlands Health Network – Waikato 90% 

29 Midlands Health Network – Tairawhiti 89% 

30 Midlands Health Network – Taranaki 88% 

31 Nelson Bays Primary Health 88% 

32 Eastern Bay Primary Health Alliance 88% 

33 National Hauora Coalition 87% –
34 Hauraki PHO 85% 

35 Ngati Porou Hauora Charitable Trust 83% 

36 Nga Mataapuna Oranga Limited 69% 

All PHOs 92% –

1 Manaia Health PHO Limited 94% 

2 Compass Health – Wairarapa 92% 

3 Primary and Community Services (Sth Cant) 90% 

4 East Health Trust 85% 

5 Whanganui Regional PHO 84% 

6 Western Bay of Plenty PHO Ltd 82% 

7 Alliance Health Plus Trust 82% 

8 Central Primary Health Organisation 81% –
9 National Hauora Coalition 81% 

10 Nelson Bays Primary Health 80% 

11 Compass Health – Capital and Coast 80% 

12 Eastern Bay Primary Health Alliance 78% 

13 Midlands Health Network – Waikato 77% 

14 Te Tai Tokerau PHO Ltd 74% 

15 Health Hawke’s Bay Limited 74% 

16 Midlands Health Network – Lakes 74% 

17 Midlands Health Network – Taranaki 72% –
18 Total Healthcare Charitable Trust 71% 

19 Christchurch PHO Limited 70% 

20 Midlands Health Network – Tairawhiti 69% 

21 Procare Networks Limited 69% 

22 Nga Mataapuna Oranga Limited 68% 

23 Kimi Hauora Wairau (Marlborough PHO Trust) 66% 

24 Te Awakairangi Health Network 65% 

25 Pegasus Health (Charitable) Limited 65% 

26 Ora Toa PHO Limited 64% 

27 Southern Primary Health Organisation 63% –
28 Rural Canterbury PHO 63% 

29 Rotorua Area Primary Health Services Limited 63% 

30 Ngati Porou Hauora Charitable Trust 62% 

31 Hauraki PHO 61% 

32 Auckland PHO Limited 61% 

33 Waitemata PHO Limited 57% 

34 West Coast PHO 55% 

35 Cosine Primary Care Network Trust 52% 

36 Well Health Trust 47% –

All PHOs 72 % 

1 Manaia Health PHO Limited 88% 

2 Auckland PHO Limited 87% 

3 East Health Trust 86% –
4 Procare Networks Limited 86% 

5 Whanganui Regional PHO 86% 

6 Total Healthcare Charitable Trust 85% 

7 Midlands Health Network – Lakes 85% 

8 Compass Health – Wairarapa 85% 

9 Alliance Health Plus Trust 84% 

10 Ngati Porou Hauora Charitable Trust 84% 

11 Central Primary Health Organisation 84% 

12 Western Bay of Plenty PHO Ltd 83% 

13 Rotorua Area Primary Health Services Limited 83% 

14 Cosine Primary Care Network Trust 83% 

15 Compass Health – Capital and Coast 82% 

16 National Hauora Coalition 82% 

17 Eastern Bay Primary Health Alliance 81% 

18 Midlands Health Network – Taranaki 81% 

19 Midlands Health Network – Tairawhiti 81% 

20 Midlands Health Network – Waikato 81% 

21 Te Tai Tokerau PHO Ltd 79% 

22 Health Hawke’s Bay Limited 79% 

23 Nga Mataapuna Oranga Limited 79% 

24 Primary and Community Services (Sth Cant) 78% 

25 Waitemata PHO Limited 77% 

26 Ora Toa PHO Limited 75% –
27 Nelson Bays Primary Health 73% 

28 Hauraki PHO 73% 

29 Rural Canterbury PHO 73% 

30 Well Health Trust 72% 

31 West Coast PHO 70% 

32 Te Awakairangi Health Network 69% 

33 Southern Primary Health Organisation 69% 

34 Kimi Hauora Wairau (Marlborough PHO Trust) 69% 

35 Christchurch PHO Limited 69% 

36 Pegasus Health (Charitable) Limited 53% 

All PHOs 78% 


